Dr. Joyce B. Holmes Scholarship For Perseverance Information Sheet

Dr. Joyce B. Holmes has worked tirelessly throughout her carrer to advocate and protect the rights of children with learning disabilities under the law, and implement appropriate and effective instructional techniques for their learning.

To honor the memory and enduring legacy of Dr. Joyce B. Holmes, a Scholarship For Perseverance has been created to assist students who have demonstrated perseverance in overcoming significant challenges in their learning and are pursuing higher education or career training in a particular field of interest.

The Scholarship Committee of the Stuart Rotary Charitable Foundation will select each year one deserving student from those who apply.

Eligibility *Criteria*:

Students eligible to receive this scholarship shall be incoming or current high school seniors who have a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.8 (unweighted), and answer the perseverance essay question on the application provided by the Stuart Rotary Charitable Foundation.

Amount:

Up to \$1,000 per year.

Deadline:

Contact:

Stuart Rotary Charitable Foundation PO Box 81 Stuart, FL 34995

Essay Question (Minimum of 250 words and maximum of 500 words) – please submit in writing along with completed application to Stuart Rotary Charitable Foundation:

What life experiences have shaped who you are today and what challenges have you had to overcome in achieving your education (i.e. financial, learning, personal, medical, etc.)?

Approved by Dr. Joyce B. Holmes October 31, 2019